TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomas Redmond		02/10/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Renpure, L.L.C.
Street Address:	7321 WASHINGTON AVE. S.
City:	Edina
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55439
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3803934	AMAZING MIRACLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (763)592-7929

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 651-402-0923

Email: jen@wingspanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer S. Konieczny/Wingspan Law, P.C.

Address Line 1: 11770 Vermillion St. NE, Unit B Address Line 4: Blaine, MINNESOTA 55449

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer S. Konieczny
Signature:	/Jennifer S. Konieczny/
Date:	08/17/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004606 FRAME: 0341 OF \$40.00 3803934

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Thomas Redmond, an individual residing at 27190 Edgewood Road, Shorewood, Minnesota, 55331, hereafter referred to as "Assignor," has used and registered U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,803,934 for the trademark AMAZING MIRACLE, and

WHEREAS, Renpure, L.L.C., having a principal place of business at 7321 Washington Avenue S., Edina, Minnesota, 55439, hereafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring said right, title and interest regarding the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is herein acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to said Trademark in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Trademarks which may be granted therefrom in the United States, including any foreign applications regarding the same. Assignor authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to interest in and to the same, for its sole use and the use of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Trademark may be granted, as fully and entirely the same would have been held by the Assignor, had this assignment not been made.

Executed this day of February, 2011 in the Ci		, Minnesota.
	Signature Printed Name	HeQminQ

and acknowledged this // Tay of February, 2011.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004606 FRAME: 0342

RECORDED: 08/17/2011